

With the following proposed amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

In section 1, strike out the words "one hundred and seventy dollars and thirty cents," and insert in lieu thereof the words "eighty-five dollars and fifty cents" (\$85.50).

Which was adopted by yeas and nays, as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,	Robinson,
Austin,	Rogers,
Bennett,	Seibert,
Brown,	Smith,
Dawson,	Toadvin,
Evans,	Waters,
Hayes,	Wirt—15.
Hubner,	

NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Coffin,	Pearre,
Getty,	Wilkinson,
Gorter,	Wootton—7.
Hepbron,	

Said bill, as amended, was read the second time.

Senate bill entitled an Act to repeal section 3, of Article 81, of the Code of Public General Laws, title "Revenue and Taxes," sub-title "Valuation and Assessment."

With the following proposed amendments:

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Strike out all after the figure "3," in line 5, of section 1, and insert in lieu thereof the following words:

"All bonds, certificates of indebtedness or evidences of debt, in whatsoever form made or issued by any public or private corporation incorporated by this State, or any other State, Territory, District, Foreign Country, or issued by any State (except the State of Maryland) Territory, District or Foreign Country, not exempted from taxation by the laws of this State and owned by residents of Maryland, shall be subject to valuation and assessment to the owners thereof in the county or city in which such owners may respectively reside, and they shall be assessed and valued according to the rate of interest therein stipulated to be